

TOWN OF DILLON COMMUNITY CONVERSATION MARIJUANA

Tuesday, March 30, 2021 5:30 p.m – 7:00 p.m. Via Microsoft Teams Meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+1 469-206-8493,,373980735</u># United States, Dallas Phone Conference ID: 373 980 735#

PowerPoint Presentation on Marijuana

Background information on Marijuana-related ordinances:

Retail Marijuana

Ordinance No. 12-14, Series of 2014 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO AMENDING CHAPTER 6, "BUSINESS LICENSES AND REGULATIONS," OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO BY ADOPTING A NEW ARTICLE VIII, "RETAIL MARIJUANA;" TERMINATING THE TOWN'S EXISTING MORATORIUM ADDRESSING ASPECTS OF RETAIL MARIJUANA; AND, SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION THERETO

Medical Marijuana

Ordinance No. 04-17, Series of 2017

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 6 OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE BY REPEALING AND RE-ENACTING ARTICLE VII, TO ALLOW MEDICAL MARIJUANA CENTERS TO BE LICENSED UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES IN THE TOWN OF DILLON; AMENDING SECTIONS 1-4-40, 6-8-60 AND APPENDIX 19-A OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE TO BE CONSISTENT THEREWITH

Marijuana Hospitality & Sales Establishments

- Ordinance No. 17-20, Series of 2020 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE 8 OF CHAPTER 6 OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING MARIJUANA HOSPITALITY AND SALES ESTABLISHMENTS.
- ✤ Ordinance No. 01-21, Series of 2021 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 16 OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE TO PERMIT MARIJUANA HOSPITALITY AND SALES ESTABLISHMENTS WITHIN THE COMMERCIAL AND MIXED-USE ZONE DISTRICTS AND TO ESTABLISH PARKING SPACE REQUIREMENTS THEREFOR
- Ordinance No. 02-21, Series of 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TABLES 13.2 AND 13.3 IN ARTICLES II AND III OF CHAPTER 13 OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING MARIJUANA HOSPITALITY AND SALES ESTABLISHMENT WATER AND SEWER USAGE

✤ Ordinance No. 03-21, Series of 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTERS 7 AND 10 OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE TO REGARDING MARIJUANA HOSPITALITY AND SALES ESTABLISHMENTS

Marijuana Sales Windows

- Ordinance No. 04-21, Series of 2021
 - AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLES VII AND VIII OF CHAPTER 6 OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE TO PERMIT MARIJUANA SALES WINDOWS IN CONNECTION WITH LICENSED MARIJUANA STORES, AND TO CORRECT REFERENCES TO STATE LAW APPLICABLE TO MEDICAL AND RETAIL MARIJUANA